Licensing King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE30 1EX Tel: (01553) 616200 Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



## HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES

With effect from 27th January 2025

## THIS VEHICLE'S LICENCE NUMBER IS

1. Distance			
If the distance does not exceed 1 mile (1.609km)			
For whole distance		£5.30	
If the distance exceeds 1 mile (1.609km)			
For the first mile		£5.30	
For each subsequent 176 yards (160.9 metres) or uncompleted part thereof £0.23 (Which equates to approximately £2.30 per mile)			
2. Waiting Time			
For each period of 1 minute or uncompleted part thereof £0.28		£0.28	
3.	3. Extra Charge		
(i)	For hirings beginning on any day between the hours of 11.30pm and 6.00am and at any time on Bank Holidays – 50% excess on the above charges.		
(ii)	For hirings on Sundays beginning between the hours of 06.00am and 11.30pm – 30% excess on the above charges.		
(iii)	A fee of £100.00 may be charged to persons soiling a hackney carriage.		
(iv)	In respect of multi-passenger vehicles (5-8 seats) where more than 4 passengers are being carried an additional charge of 50% may be levied.		

## NOTES

ALL CHARGES ARE INCLUSIVE OF VALUE ADDED TAX, WHERE APPLICABLE

ALL CHARGES ARE THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED – IF YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED ASK THE DRIVER TO EXPLAIN.

IF YOU HAVE ANY COMPLAINTS PLEASE NOTIFY ME OF THE DETAILS OF THE JOURNEY AND THE NUMBER OF THE HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND DRIVERS BADGE.

Assistant Director, Legal, Governance & Licensing